



L96598 - Unicorn Sweet Box

Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 1 of 2.

Bubblegum Bon Bons (Pink & Blue) Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fats(palm, coconut). Maltodextrin, Acid : citric acid; Flavouring, Emulsifier: E473; Fruit and vegetable concentrate: carrot, blackcurrant: Colour: E131.

Allergy Advice: May also contain peanuts, milk and nuts.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1697 KJ. 400 kcal
Fat	5.5g
of which saturates	4.7g
Carbohydrates	86.5g
of which sugars	66.7g
Fibre	0.0g
Protein	0.01g
Salt	0.0g

Fizzy Blue Bottles Ingredients:

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Acidity Regulator (Sodium malate), Colours (E120, E133, E170), Flavours.

ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62
of which saturates	2.2
Carbohydrates	93
of which sugars	75.1
Fibre	<0.5
Protein	1
Salt	<0.01

Flumps Ingredients:

Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Cornflour, Flavouring, Colour: (Curcumin, Beetroot Red).

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1448 KJ. 341 kcal
Fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
Carbohydrates	81g
of which sugars	73g
Protein	4.2g
Salt	0.03g

Jelly Unicorns Ingredients:

Glucose syrup, sugar, fruit juice from concentrates (6%) (grape, pear, pineapple, peach), beef and pork gelatine; humectant: sorbitols; corn starch; acid: citric acid; fruit and vegetable concentrates (spirulina, safflower, carrot, blackcurrant, gelling agent: pectins; flavourings, vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel); glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1396 KJ. 329 kcal
Fat	0.2g
of which saturates	0.2g
Carbohydrates	77g
of which sugars	57g
Fibre	0.2g
Protein	4.8g
Salt	0.13g

Rainbow Drops Ingredients:

Sugar, Maize, Rice, Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1566 KJ. 370 kcal
Fat	0.5g
of which saturates	<0.1g
Carbohydrates	88.7g
of which sugars	64.0g
Protein	2.8g
Salt	<0.1g

Rainbow Dust Straw Ingredients:

Dextrose, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Artificial Flavourings

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1754.9 KJ. 419.4 kcal
Fat	0.0g
of which saturates	0.0g
Carbohydrates	102.6g
of which sugars	0.0g
Protein	0.0g
Salt	0.0g



L96598 - Unicorn Sweet Box

Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 2 of 2.

Snowie Stars Ingredients:

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from **Cow's milk**), **wheat** flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural flavouring, sugar, **wheat** starch, water, glucose syrup, natural colours: carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins, chlorophyllin; glazing agent: beeswax.

Allergy advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	2080 KJ. 496 kcal
Fat	22.4g
of which saturates	19.0g
Carbohydrates	71.1g
of which sugars	56.1g
Protein	2.8g
Salt	0.28g

Sweet and Sour Fruit Flavour Lollipops:

Sugar, Glucose syrup, citric acid, malic acid, flavourings, colours (E171, E127, E102, E110, E133).

May contain **soya** and **milk**.

Warning E129, E110 and E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1394 KJ. 328 kcal
Fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
Carbohydrates	91g
of which sugars	73g
Fibre	0g
Protein	0g
Salt	0mg

Unicorn Coins Ingredients:

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa butter, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Flavouring.

Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum, milk solids 16% minimum.

For allergens: see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts and cereals containing gluten.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	2144 KJ. 512 kcal
Fat	26g
of which saturates	17g
Carbohydrates	61g
of which sugars	59g
Fibre	2.8g
Protein	6.5g
Salt	0.25g